new

underscored material

delete

[bracketed—material]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

SENATE BILL 273
52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2016
INTRODUCED BY

John Pinto

AN ACT
MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A FEASIBILITY AND MARKET STUDY FOR

A NATIONAL NAVAJO CODE TALKERS MUSEUM AND VETERANS CENTER.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION.--One hundred seventy-five
thousand dollars ($175,000) is appropriated from the general
fund to the Indian affairs department for expenditure in fiscal
year 2017 to conduct a feasibility and market study regarding
visitors and traffic at a national Navajo code talkers museum
and veterans center located in McKinley county. Any unexpended
or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year
2017 shall revert to the general fund.

.203357.1



