1	SENATE BILL 273
2	52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2016
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	John Pinto
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A FEASIBILITY AND MARKET STUDY FOR
12	A NATIONAL NAVAJO CODE TALKERS MUSEUM AND VETERANS CENTER.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATIONOne hundred seventy-five
16	thousand dollars (\$175,000) is appropriated from the general
17	fund to the Indian affairs department for expenditure in fiscal
18	year 2017 to conduct a feasibility and market study regarding
19	visitors and traffic at a national Navajo code talkers museum
20	and veterans center located in McKinley county. Any unexpended
21	or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year
22	2017 shall revert to the general fund.
23	.203357.1
24	

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

25